

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2242

Page 1, line 3, replace "subsection 6 of section 20.1-03-12" with "subsection 1 of section 54-17.8-06"

Page 1, line 4, after "Code" insert "as created by House Bill No. 1278, as approved by the sixty-third legislative assembly"

Page 1, line 4, replace "and fishing fees for disabled veterans" with "the members of the North Dakota outdoor heritage advisory board"

Page 1, remove lines 13 through 17

Page 1, after line 21, insert:

"SECTION 3. AMENDMENT. Subsection 1 of section 54-17.8-06 of the North Dakota Century Code as created by House Bill No. 1278, as approved by the sixty-third legislative assembly, is amended and reenacted as follows:

1. There is created a North Dakota outdoor heritage advisory board consisting of twelve members. The governor shall appoint representatives from each of the groups listed in this section based upon recommendations made by the appropriate group. The advisory board consists of:
 - a. Four members from the agriculture community. The governor shall appoint one member from the North Dakota farm bureau, North Dakota farmers union, the North Dakota stockmen's association, and the North Dakota grain growers association.
 - b. Two members from the energy industry. The governor shall appoint one member from the North Dakota petroleum council and one member from the lignite energy council.
 - c. Four members from the conservation community. ~~The governor shall appoint one member from ducks unlimited of North Dakota, the North Dakota natural resources trust fund, the North Dakota chapter of pheasants forever, and the conservation community at large.~~
 - d. One member from the business community from the greater North Dakota chamber.
 - e. One member from the North Dakota recreation and park association."

Renumber accordingly